
AIA Document G701™ – 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. 
WARNING: This AIA ® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of 
this AIA ® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent 
possible under the law. This draft was produced by AIA software at 13:21:19 ET on 03/04/2019 under Order No. 6651913703 which expires on 
12/18/2019, and is not for resale. 

1 

User Notes:  (3B9ADA4E) 

 

® 

AIA  Document  G701TM – 2017 
 

Change Order 
                                                                                                          

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Expansion of Brookline High School, 
(Project A and Project B) 

Contract For: Construction Change Order Number: 021 

Brookline, MA 02445 Date: July 24, 2018 Date: March 1st, 2022 

 
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 
Town of Brookline, Massachusetts, by 
and through the Board of Selectmen of 
Brookline 
333 Washington Street, Brookline, MA 
02445 

William Rawn Associates Architects 
Inc. 

 
10 Post Office Square, Suite 1010, 
Boston, Massachusetts 02109 

Skanska USA Building Inc. 
 
 

101 Seaport Boulevard, Suite 200, 
Boston, MA 02210 

                                                                                                           

 
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon 

adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.) 
 

 
PCCO No. 028: $0 

 
 

Neither the adjustments to the Contract Price nor the Contract Time upon which this PCCO is based contemplates any project delays, 
suspensions, disruptions, cost escalations or other impacts caused, directly or indirectly, by the Pandemic (as defined in the GMP), as such cost 
adjustment to the Contract Sum and GMP shall be reconciled in accordance with the Owner Pandemic Allowance. Skanska further reserves all 
rights to request adjustment of the Contract Time as a result of the Pandemic Standards and in connection with this PCCO. Skanska will make 
every reasonable effort to provide the required documentation and notice in accordance with this Contract, however, Skanska may not be able to 
meet the contractual deadlines due to circumstances outside of Skanska’s control. 

 
 

The original Contract Sum was $          476,928 

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $    149,104,144 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $    149,581,072 

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $                      0 

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $     149,581,072 
 

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days 
The new date of Substantial Completion will be January 14, 2022 

 

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the 
Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been 
agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the 
Construction Change Directive. 





Brookline High School 

GMP CO # 005 / PCCO 012 

 

  
 

APPROVAL OF OWNER:  TOWN OF BROOKLINE 

 

Building Commission Selectboard 

 

       

Janet Fierman, Chairman  Bernard W. Greene, Chair 

 

       

George Cole, Member  Benjamin J. Franco, Member 

 

       

Kenneth Kaplan, Member  Nancy S. Heller, Member 

 

       

Karen Breslawski, Member  Heather Hamilton, Member 

 

       

Nathan E. Peck, Member  Raul Fernandez, Member 

 

School Committee 

 

       

Helen Charlupski, Member  Julie Schreiner-Oldham, Chair 

 

       

Suzanne Federspiel, Member  Susan Wolf Ditkoff, Member 

 

       

Jennifer Monopoli, Member  Michael Glover, Member 

 

       

Barbara Scotto, Member  David Pearlman, Member 

 

       

 Sharon Abramowitz, Member 

     

 

Confirmation of Availability of Funds:  

      

        

Town Comptroller  



200.415 200.1746 CYPRESS - RFI 790 - Pipe Conflict with Millwork in Room C-116 0.00$                                    

200.378 200.1748 CYPRESS - RFI 784 - Light Pole Base Conflict With Drain Line 0.00$                                    

200.408 200.1742 CYPRESS - Fire Alarm Additions (RFI 823) 0.00$                                    

200.390 200.1745 CYPRESS - Existing Brick Manhole Condition at Plaza Lot 0.00$                                    

200.377 200.1734 CYPRESS - RFI 778 - Exterior Lighting at Brington Path 0.00$                                    

200.406 200.1738 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 215 - Add’l Ceilng power – Classroom Voice Assist 0.00$                                    

200.410 200.1726 CYPRESS - Flooring Flashing / Floor Prep 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1723 CYPRESS - Unassignable Damage by Others 0.00$                                    

200.410 200.1725 CYPRESS - Millwork Panel Access to FTR and other Modifications 0.00$                                    

200.388 200.1714 CYPRESS - RFI 768 - Existing Curb Elevations Along Cypress 0.00$                                    

200.386 200.1720 CYPRESS - RFI 762 - Drain at C-046.1 Canopy 0.00$                                    

300.328 300.1465 STEM - FB 163R2 Addl Damper Wrap 0.00$                                    

300.326 300.1466 STEM - Glass Replacement in Room 307 0.00$                                    

300.317 300.1461 STEM - FB 159R1: Granite Blocks East Side Stair 0.00$                                    

200.410 200.1705 CYPRESS - Schedule Compression 12/1/2021 thru 12/31/21 0.00$                                    

200.413 200.1556.1 CYPRESS - Level 3 Punched Window Leakage Issue 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1703 CYPRESS - RFI 693 - Flow Switch Meter 0.00$                                    

200.380 200.1681 CYPRESS - RFI 750 - Added Concrete at North Stair/ Front Vestibule 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1688 CYPRESS - 4th Floor Janitor Sink Fix 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1677 CYPRESS - Titan Roof Patching Fall 2021 0.00$                                    

200.404 200.1678 CYPRESS - RFI 753 - Northern Fence and Landscaping Between Old and New 0.00$                                    

200.375 200.1673 CYPRESS - RFI 743/743R1 Plaza Curb Heights 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1676 CYPRESS - 4th Floor ADA Sink Swap 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1662 CYPRESS - Schedule Compression 11/1/2021 thru 11/30/21 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1672 CYPRESS - Added Formwork to Resequence Granite Install 0.00$                                    

200.393 200.1633 CYPRESS - RFI 694R1 - Location Refrigeration Pipe EMR C-027 0.00$                                    

200.410 200.1659 CYPRESS - Unpurchased Metal Panels 0.00$                                    

200.384 200.1627 CYPRESS - RFI 686 - Penthouse Exhaust Vent 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1629 CYPRESS - RFI 697 Access Door Change 0.00$                                    

200.381 200.1590 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 194, 194.1 & 194.2 -  East Stair Updates 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1611 CYPRESS - Fireproofing Patching September 0.00$                                    

300.325 300.1378 STEM - FB 0161: Modify Roof Hatch Rails 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1567 CYPRESS - Miscellaneous GWB Patching 0.00$                                    

300.323 300.1367 STEM - RFI 647: FEF Airflow Stations 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1560 CYPRESS - Berlin extend handrails at Stair 2 landings past borrowed lites 0.00$                                    

200.392 200.1555 CYPRESS - RFI 684 Elevator 1 Granite End Piece 0.00$                                    

200.299 200.1461 CYPRESS - F02A Change type to Ecosense Trov 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1423 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 184 - RFI 575 West Exterior HM Frame 0.00$                                    

200.410 200.1451 CYPRESS - RFI 626 - Loading Dock FEC 0.00$                                    

200.257 200.1386 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 176 - RFI-521 – Garden Level AHU-8 Riser Bottom of Shaft 0.00$                                    

300.324 300.1329 STEM - FB 0150, 0150.1, 0150.2: Hardware for Doors at Vestibule 100H 0.00$                                    

400.056 400.1094 MBTA Platform  - Emergency Circuit Isolation RFI 87  Hand Holes Only 0.00$                                    

300.254 300.1310 STEM - FB 0148: Monumental Stair 0.00$                                    

300.213 300.1193 STEM - FB 0123: AV Clarifications 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1245 CYPRESS - EH - Patching of Brington Road Abutter Parking Lot 0.00$                                    

400.056 400.1072 Station - RFI 73 Fiber Communications Splice Cabinet 0.00$                                    

200.181 200.1221 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 118/RFI-302: Floor Sink Revisions 0.00$                                    

The Contract is hereby revised by the following items:

GMP CO 021: Approved Authorization Requests

AR CE Description Amount

To Contractor:
Skanska USA Building Inc.

Prime Contract Change Order Number  028Date: 3/1/2022

Brookline High School Project #  1318014 Skanska USA Building Inc.



0.00$             Total

400.056 400.1101 Miscellaneous Contingency Expenditures 0.00$                                    

400.056 400.1102 FB#203 Additional Curb & Temp Paving @ UAB 0.00$                                    

200.411 200.1832 CYPRESS - RFI 824 - Electrical Room GFCIs 0.00$                                    

200.410 200.1833 Cypress - Added Stair 3 Garden Level Tamper Switch 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1830 CYPRESS - Door & Hardware Modifications (EH Expenditure) 0.00$                                    

200.410 200.1723.1 CYPRESS - Unassignable Damage by Others II 0.00$                                    

200.407 200.1820 CYPRESS - RFI 820 - Added Teledata Drops 0.00$                                    

200.410 200.1821 Cypress - Various Internal Electrical Costs 0.00$                                    

200.398 200.1816 CYPRESS - RFI 751 - Added Speakers 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1817 CYPRESS - Additional Paging Speaker in Cafe Mtl Ceiling 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1814 CYPRESS - Hose Bib Repair 0.00$                                    

200.395 200.1815 CYPRESS - RFI 809R2 Gas Regulators 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1812 CYPRESS - Laminated Glass at Whitebox 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1813 CYPRESS - Roof Blocking at Canopy 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1810 CYPRESS - Replacement of Damaged ACT and Removing MTL Ceilings For Balancer 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1811 CYPRESS - Concrete Chipping for Granite Seat Wall 0.00$                                    

300.326 300.1476 STEM - Misc. Painting and Caulking 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1809 CYPRESS - Re-Cleans / Extra Cleaning 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1805 CYPRESS - Break Metal at L3 and L4 Fire Rated Frames 0.00$                                    

200.410 200.1807 CYPRESS - Fire Protection Changes 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1802 CYPRESS - MTL Ceiling Servery Reinstall for Balancer 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1803 Cypress - Miscellaneous Electrical Work 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1798 CYPRESS - Unbought Bollard Installation 0.00$                                    

200.382 200.1799 CYPRESS - RFI 812 - Servery Cooler & Storage Room Flooring 0.00$                                    

200.414 200.1791 CYPRESS - Field Bulletin 218 - Add’l Rail at Ramp C108 0.00$                                    

200.410 200.1793 CYPRESS - Trim Fence Footings 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1785 CYPRESS - Remove Temp Protection at AHUs 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1786 CYPRESS - Relocate TStats 0.00$                                    

200.387 200.1783 CYPRESS - RFI 660 - White Box Transfer Duct 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1784 CYPRESS - Flag Valve Tags 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1779 CYPRESS - Kitchen Exit Sign Rework 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1708.1 CYPRESS - West Side Abutters' Plant Protection, Relocation and Restatement 0.00$                                    

200.397 200.1777 CYPRESS - RFI 821 Cooler/Freezer Electrical Rework 0.00$                                    

200.379 200.1778 CYPRESS - RFI 811 Servery Shunt Trip on Hood 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1775 CYPRESS - Temp Internet Cable to New Office 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1776 CYPRESS - EF-2 Rework 0.00$                                    

200.391 200.1773 CYPRESS - RFI 772 - Bollard Layout on West Side 0.00$                                    

200.409 200.1774 CYPRESS - RFI 793 - Trap Primer Power Source 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1765 CYPRESS - Berlin Stair Stringer & Misc Items 0.00$                                    

200.394 200.1700.1 CYPRESS - RFI 759 - CL-60 Dishwasher 0.00$                                    

200.413 200.1757 CYPRESS - Schedule Compression 1/1/2022 thru 1/30/22 0.00$                                    

200.402 200.1762 CYPRESS - Winter Conditions Prep & Snow Removal 0.00$                                    












































































































































































